
ELECTORAL AREA 'A' RECREATION AND CULTURE GRANT-IN-AID PROGRAM 

APPLICATION FORM 

02 20 18 
Date of Application: (m/d/y) __ / __ / __ 

~REGIONAL 
• DISTRICT 
A,_OFNANAIMO 
REC REAT ION ANO PARKS 

A. ORGANIZATION INFORMATION 

1. Name of Organization: 
Cedar Community Association 

Ted Girard 
Contact Name: 

Position: 
Secretary 

 
Phone Number(s): Alternate: 

Mailing Address: 
 

 

 
Postal Code: Fax Number: 

2. How long has the organization been established? 
90 

year (s) 

3. Is the organization non-profit? If "No" please explain rationale for applying. 

Yes_0_ Noll 

B. PROGRAM/ EVENT/ PROJECT INFORMATION 

Please ensure that you fill out the information completely to ensure your application is 
considered - if more space is needed please attach a separate sheet of information . 

1. Check only one of the following categories in a), b) or c): 

a) New: Program B Event 8 Project PJ 
b) Expansion/Enhancement of Existing: Program Event Project 0 
c) Ongoing annual (have applied previously for the same) : Program 0 Event 0 Project 0 

2. Please check one of the fo llowing that best describes the program, event or project: 

Recreation lvl Sports 0 Culture lvl Fine Arts lvl Performing Arts lvl 
Purchase of Computer Projector and Screen 

3. Name of the Program/Event/Project: - ------------ ------
. Cedar Community Hall, 2388 Cedar Road, Nanaimo, B.C. 

4. Location: -------------- -------------­
Upon receipt of funding 

5. Date(s) : --- ---- ------------ ----------

6. Time(s): -------------:-:-,----.,---=--~---:-::~~----
All ages--from Brownies and Sparks on 

7. Ages of targeted participants/ audience: -------~----.....,....,..---,,,-----­
Most users of hall 

8. Approximate number of participants I audience to be served:-----------

9. Please check applicable area(s) of Electoral Area 'A' being served: 

Cassidy: Jvl Cedar: lvl South Wellington: lvl Yellow Point: lvl 
3 160.51 

10. Total amount requested: $ ' (budget details to be completed in Section C) 

April 1, 2016 



C. FINANCIAL INFORMATION 

1. S_pecify, in general, what the funds will be used for: 
Funds will be used to purchase a projector, _m_o_,t.-o-n~z-e ..... d_s_c-re_e_n_,_a_n_d..---co_n_n_e_c ..... t-1n_g_ 

2. Copy of a specific program I event I project budget included? Yes _[2]_ Noll 

3. Copy of organization's financial statement included? Yes_0_ Noll 

4. What other efforts is the organization undertaking to obtain other funding for this 
P.rogram I event I project? 
In-kind donation to install screen and projector, plus lockable "kiosk" with 
controls tor screen and projector. 

5. Have any requests for other funding been granted? Yes_O_ No_0_ 

Granted by: 

Please outline on the following page the projected budget information including: 

o all revenues associated with the project (fees, other grants, donations, etc.) 
o all expenses associated with the project 
o all revenues I costs for the project should be completed under the appl icable column 

"Projected". 
o in addition, please add any in-kind services and estimated value that are being donated 

Please ensure that you fill out the information completely to ensure your application is considered. Some 
of the following budget line items may or may not apply to your program I event I project - only 
complete what is applicable. 

You may wish to submit your own budget information on a separate form and attach to the application, 
if desired or if a budget has already been completed. 

Revised April 2016 



Additional Information: 

o Purpose I Goals and Objectives of Program I Event I Project:----------- --

We'd like to P' 1rchase a comp11ter projector and screen for Cedar Comm1 mity Hall 
This kind of projector is a standard piece of equipment now for public gatherings and 
meetings. It will be used to share 1nformauon, to enhance artistic events (music, 
theatre and vis11al art), and to s11pport the activities of commtmity groups 

o Brief Background Information of Organization and Services: ~~-------~--­
With a capacity of 200 people, Cedar Community Hall hosts many groups and large 
events in Area "A " Comm1 inity gro11ps s11cb as Brownies and Sparks, Cedar I ions' 
Club, Yellow Point Drama Group and the RON use the hall. In addition, many life 
events such as weddings and annlverarles also happen here. 

o Describe how you will evaluate the success of the program I event I project: 
The projector and screen controls will be in a locked kiosk--so we'll o-=-e.....,a,....,b ...... le=---r-,to---=m=--=e--=-a-=-s-u_,re,...-
the success by the ni 1mber of 11sers and renters who request access 

o Describe how you plan to market / promote the program I event I .f> roject: 
Our website and ads will note that a projector is available. Potentia ....... l_,,r-e-nt..-e-rs_w...,11.,....1 a--.,1.-s_o_ 
be told '"'hen they contact 11s 

o Provide a summary of the program I event I project including benefits to participants and the 
community, community support through volunteers and/or community partners: 

Projected images are now a standard part of group events, public meetings, and 
c11lt11ral presentations 
Weddings and celebrations usually have slideshows as part of the ceremony. 
Meetings by organizations such as the RDf'\toften Include F'owerpolnt presentations. 
Activity groups such as Brownies use videos as part of their programming. 
Cultural groups such as the drama club use projected images. 

o Please provide any other relevant information:-- -------- - ------

Revised April 2016 



PROGRAM/ EVENT/ PROJECT FINANCIAL/ BUDGET INFORMATION: 

YEAR 20 -
EXPENSES Projected 

(Tobe 
completed for 
application) 

Supplies/ Equipment: 

Facility I Venue Rental 

Permits 

Insurance 

Advertising Costs (marketing/ publicity) 

Vehicle Rentals 

Administrative Costs (please specify, i.e. photocopying, fax, mail, etc) 

Equipment Rentals (Please specify, ie. tents, stage, lights, sound, etc) 

Materials / Supplies (Please specify th!! type of materials / supplies) 
I-'' UJt::t;lUI ar IU 11 tlJUll l 1!:>!:>4.~~ 

Ci::lU1t::;:, ;:s~o.~u 

II IUlUI ILt::U ~t;f ~en tjt)~ .~~ 

IaX ;:s;:s~.Ov 

Additional On-Site Costs (Please specify) 

Fund raising Expenses (please specify) 

Other (please specify) 

Total Expenses= Line A S" IOU.!)1 

April 1, 2016 



YEAR 20_ 

REVENUES Projected 
{To be 

completed for 
application) 

Earned Revenue: 
Registration /Course Fees 

Admission I Ticket Sales 
Advertising Income 

Rentals 

Other (p lease specify): 

B. Total Earned Revenue: 
Fundraising Revenue: 

Donations - Charitable (Churches, Service Clubs, Societies, etc) 

Donations - Corporate (Businesses, Private Organizations) 

Cash Sponsorships 
Fundraising Events 

Other (please specify): 

C. Total Fundraising Revenue: 
Other Government Revenue: 

Municipal Grants 
Provincial Grants 

Federal Grants 

Other (please specify) : 

D. Total Government Grants: 

Total Revenues (Lines B + C + D) = Line E $ 

Line E - Line A (Revenues - Expenses) = $ 3160.51 
total amount of Regional District Grant in Aid funding 

requested to cover shortfall 

Please Note: If you are receiving any in-kind services for the program I event I project, please outline 
the type of service, the source donor, and estimated value: 

Type I Source Estimated Value 

Installation of screen, projector, and kiosk by Bruce Rowland $ 499.00 

$ _ _ ___ _ 

$ _____ _ 

Revised April 2016 



To: 

ELECTRONIC E PERTS 
vve"re islanders t:oo 

Bruce Rowland 
2388 Cedar Rd. 

Cedar 

V9X1K3 

2507539292 

Project Mngr Job Shipping Method Shipping Terms Delivery Date 

fLarry I 

Qty Part# Product Description Retail 

1.00 JR3 PROJECTOR MOUNT 164.99 

1.00 NPM403H NEC 4K LUMEN PROJECTOR 1,390.00 

1.00 A TUHDEX70PS2 HDMI BALUN OVER CAT CABLE 336.90 

1.00 CBMIR120 120 INCH MOTORIZED SCREEN 869.99 

2.00 B64K.7 .7 METER HDMl 15.50 

100.00 CAT6 CA T6 CABLE WITH ENDS 0.29 

-

PRICING DOES NOT INCLUDE GOVERNMENT RECYCLE FEES. WHERE POSSIBLE, SHOP PRICES WILL INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY 
CABLES, AND WIRES, HOWEVER ADDITllONS MAY HA VE TO BE MADE IN ORDER TO CORRECTLY INSTALL THE PRODUCT, AND THIS 
MAY CHANGE THE PRICE OF YOUR QUOTE. 

QUlHUtion prep.:m.-d by: - - ----------

To ;icrept this quotation,, sign twJre and return: - ----- -------

Thank you for your business! 

201-3300 NORWELL DRIVE, NANAIMO BC, V9T3Y7 

Quote 
Date: January 25, 2018 

Invoice#: 

Customer ID: 2507539292 

Expiration Date: 24-Feb-18 

Payment Terms Due Date 

Discount 

Sub to ta 

Sales Tax 

Tota 

I 

l 

line Total 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 

164.99 

1,390.00 

336.90 

869.99 

31.00 

29.00 

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

2,821.88 

338.63 

3,160.51 



Cedar Community Association 
Profit & Loss 

April 2017 through January 2018 

Income 
Donations 

Cedar Lions Club 
Donations - Other 

Total Donations 

Interest 
Memberships 
Miscellaneous Income 
Rebates 
Rentals 

Miscellaneous 
YP Drama Group 
Swap meet 

Total Rentals 

Total Income 

Expense 
Hall security 
Advertising 
Bank charges 
Utilities 

Natural gas 
Hydro 

Total Utilities 

GST/HST Expenses 
Insurance 

Liability Insurance 
Insurance - Other 

Total Insurance 

Janitorial 
Waste removal 
Hall cleaning 

Total Janitorial 

Professional Fees 

Property expenses 
Repairs & maintenance 
Supplies 

Telephone 

Total Expense 

Net Income 

Apr '17 - Jan 18 

700.00 
540.83 

1,240.83 

3.86 
75.00 
50.00 

1,853.27 

7,269.92 
3,817.25 

12,025.00 

23,112.1 7 

26,335.13 

530.68 
135.00 

40.00 

1, 104.89 
4,219.72 

5,324.61 

752.11 

225.00 
4,898.00 

5,123.00 

1,069.90 
5,075.00 

6, 144.90 

414.29 

70.00 
5,794.63 
1,378.94 

394.20 

26,102.36 

232.77 
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Cedar Community Association 
Balance Sheet 

ASSETS 
Current Assets 

Chequing/Savings 

As of January 31, 2018 

Island Savings CU account 
Gaming Commission grant 

Total Chequing/Savings 

Total Current Assets 

Fixed Assets 
Machinery & equipment 

Total Fixed Assets 

Other Assets 
Land & buildings 

Total Other Assets 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES & EQUITY 
Liabilities 

Current Liabilities 
Accounts Payable 

Accounts Payable 

Total Accounts Payable 

Other Current Liabilities 
CRA tax 
Security deposits 

Total Other Current Liabilities 

Total Current Liabilities 

Total Liabilities 

Equity 
Opening Bal Equity 
Retained Earnings 
Net Income 

Total Equity 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 

Jan 31, 18 

22,963.48 
0.00 

22,963.48 

22,963.48 

2,026.66 

2,026.66 

146,000.00 

146,000.00 

170,990.14 

959.02 

959.02 

2, 145.87 
666.00 

2,811 .87 

3,770.89 

3,770.89 

156,597.23 
10,389.25 

232.77 

167,219.25 

170,990.14 
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Cedar Community Association 

Transactions by Account 
As of January 31 , 2018 

Date Num Name Debit Credit -Island Savings CU account 

01/0412018 Alberta Millership 262.50 

01/05/2018 Marsha Sampson 270.80 

01/05/2018 NOAH 210.00 

01/11/2018 Aunty Penny's 75.00 

01/22/2018 Ham Happenings 100.00 

01129/2018 Jackie Moad 262.50 

01/31/2018 Bank interest 0.40 

1,181.20 

01/0312018 806 Raven Hill Media 435.00 

0110312018 807 Pacific Linen Supply 67.33 

01/03/2018 808 Polaris Solutions 4,898.00 

01103/2018 100 BC Hydro 1,027.06 

01/03/2018 101 Fortis BC 307.24 

0112612018 809 Mike Looyen 350.00 

01/2612018 810 Ed Haaland Trucking 210.00 

01126/2018 811 Bruce Rowland 356.50 

Total Island Savings CU account 7,651.13 

TOTAL -6,469.93 
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