### ELECTORAL AREA 'A' RECREATION AND CULTURE GRANT-IN-AID PROGRAM

Da	te of	$f Application: (m/d/y) \stackrel{02}{\_} / \stackrel{20}{\_} / \stackrel{18}{\_}$
Α.		ORGANIZATION INFORMATION
	1.	Name of Organization:
		Contact Name:
		Position:
		Phone Number(s): Alternate:
		Mailing Address:
		Postal Code: Fax Number:
	2.	How long has the organization been established? year (s)
	3.	Is the organization non-profit? If "No" please explain rationale for applying. Yes No
в.		<b>PROGRAM / EVENT / PROJECT INFORMATION</b> Please ensure that you fill out the information completely to ensure your application is considered - if more space is needed please attach a separate sheet of information.
	1.	Check only one of the following categories in a), b) or c):
		a) New:ProgramEventProject✓b) Expansion/Enhancement of Existing:ProgramEventProject□c) Ongoing annual (have applied previously for the same):ProgramEventProject□
	2.	Please check one of the following that best describes the program, event or project:
		Recreation Sports Culture Fine Arts Performing Arts
	3.	Name of the Program/Event/Project:
	4.	Cedar Community Hall, 2388 Cedar Road, Nanaimo, B.C.
	5.	Upon receipt of funding Date(s):
	6.	Time(s):
	7.	All agesfrom Brownies and Sparks on Ages of targeted participants / audience:
	8.	Approximate number of participants / audience to be served:
	9.	Please check applicable area(s) of Electoral Area 'A' being served:
		Cassidy: Cedar: South Wellington: Yellow Point:
	10.	Total amount requested: \$ 3,160.51 (budget details to be completed in Section C)

#### C. FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1.	Specify, in general, what the funds will be used for: Funds will be used to purchase a projector, motorized screen, and connecting cables.				
2.	Copy of a specific program / event / project budget included? Yes No No				
	Give reason if no:				
3.	Copy of organization's financial statement included? Yes No No				
	Give reason if no:				
4.	program / event / project? In-kind donation to install screen and projector, plus lockable "kiosk" with				
	controls for screen and projector.				
5.	Have any requests for other funding been granted? Yes No				
	Granted by:				
Please	outline on the following page the projected budget information including:				
	all revenues associated with the project (fees, other grants, donations, etc.)				
	all expenses associated with the project				
	all revenues / costs for the project should be completed under the applicable column "Projected".				
	in addition, please add any in-kind services and estimated value that are being donated				

Please ensure that you fill out the information completely to ensure your application is considered. Some of the following budget line items may or may not apply to your program / event / project - only complete what is applicable.

You may wish to submit your own budget information on a separate form and attach to the application, if desired or if a budget has already been completed.

#### Additional Information:

Purpose / Goals and Objectives of Program / Event / Project: \_\_\_\_

We'd like to purchase a computer projector and screen for Cedar Community Hall. This kind of projector is a standard piece of equipment now for public gatherings and meetings. It will be used to share information, to enhance artistic events (music, theatre and visual art), and to support the activities of community groups.

Brief Background Information of Organization and Services:
 With a capacity of 200 people, Cedar Community Hall hosts many groups and large events in Area "A." Community groups such as Brownies and Sparks, Cedar Lions'
 Club, Yellow Point Drama Group and the RDN use the hall. In addition, many life events such as weddings and anniveraries also happen here.

Describe how you will evaluate the success of the program / event / project: The projector and screen controls will be in a locked kiosk--so we'll be able to measure the success by the number of users and renters who request access.

 Describe how you plan to market / promote the program / event / project: Our website and ads will note that a projector is available. Potential renters will also be told when they contact us.

Provide a summary of the program / event / project including benefits to participants and the community, community support through volunteers and/or community partners:

Projected images are now a standard part of group events, public meetings, and cultural presentations.

Weddings and celebrations usually have slideshows as part of the ceremony. Meetings by organizations such as the RDN often include Powerpoint presentations. Activity groups such as Brownies use videos as part of their programming. Cultural groups such as the drama club use projected images.

Please provide any other relevant information:

## PROGRAM / EVENT / PROJECT FINANCIAL / BUDGET INFORMATION:

EXPENSES	YEAR 20 Projected (To be completed for application)
Supplies / Equipment:	
Facility / Venue Rental	
Permits	
Insurance	
Advertising Costs (marketing / publicity)	
Vehicle Rentals	
Administrative Costs (please specify, i.e. photocopying, fax, mail, etc)	
Equipment Rentals (Please specify, ie. tents, stage, lights, sound, etc)	
Materials / Supplies (Please specify the type of materials / supplies)	
Materials / Supplies (Please specify the type of materials / supplies) projector and mount	1554.99
cables	396.90
motorized screen	869.99
tax	338.63
Additional On-Site Costs (Please specify)	
Fundraising Expenses (please specify)	
Other (please specify)	
Total Expenses = Line A	ş3160.51

	YEAR 20
REVENUES	Projected (To be completed for application)
Earned Revenue:	
Registration / Course Fees	
Admission / Ticket Sales	
Advertising Income	
Rentals	
Other (please specify):	
B. Total Earned Revenue:	
Fundraising Revenue:	
Donations – Charitable (Churches, Service Clubs, Societies, etc)	
Donations – Corporate (Businesses, Private Organizations)	
Cash Sponsorships	
Fundraising Events	
Other (please specify):	
C. Total Fundraising Revenue:	
Other Government Revenue:	
Municipal Grants	
Provincial Grants	
Federal Grants	
Other (please specify):	
D. Total Government Grants:	
Total Revenues (Lines B + C + D) = Line E	\$
Line E – Line A (Revenues – Expenses) = total amount of Regional District Grant in Aid funding requested to cover shortfall	\$3160.51

**Please Note:** If you are receiving any in-kind services for the program / event / project, please outline the type of service, the source donor, and estimated value:

Type / Source	Estimated Value
Installation of screen, projector, and kiosk by Bruce Rowland	\$ <u>499.00</u>
	\$
	\$\$



)uote

Date:	January 25, 2018		
Invoice #:			
Customer ID:	2507539292		
Expiration Date:	24-Feb-18		

2388 Cedar Rd. Cedar V9X1K3 <u>2507539292</u>

Project Mngr	Job	Shipping Method	Shipping Terms	Delivery Date	Payment Terms	Due Date	
Larry						1	
Qty	Part#	Product Description	9977-118 - 141 <del>- 1</del> 1, 117-2	Retail	Discount	Line Total	1
1.00	JR3	PROJECTOR MOUN	T '	164.99		\$	164.99
1.00	NPM403H	NEC 4K LUMEN PRO	DJECTOR	1,390.00		\$	1,390.00
1.00	ATUHDEX70PS2	HDMI BALUN OVER	R CAT CABLE	336.90		\$	336.90
1.00	CBMIR120	120 INCH MOTORIZ	ED SCREEN	869.99		\$	869.99
2.00	B64K.7	.7 METER HDMI		15.50		\$	31.00
100.00	CAT6	CAT6 CABLE WITH ENDS		0.29		\$	29.00
						\$	-
			Manaza - ra- Maria			\$	-
						\$	-
						\$	-
						\$	-
						\$	-
						\$	-
*						\$	-
						\$	÷.
						\$	-
						\$	-
						\$	-
						\$	-
						\$	-

PRICING DOES NOT INCLUDE GOVERNMENT RECYCLE FEES. WHERE POSSIBLE, SHOP PRICES WILL INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY CABLES, AND WIRES, HOWEVER ADDITIONS MAY HAVE TO BE MADE IN ORDER TO CORRECTLY INSTALL THE PRODUCT, AND THIS MAY CHANGE THE PRICE OF YOUR QUOTE.

Subtotal	\$ 2,821.88
Sales Tax	338.63
Total	\$ 3,160.51

Quotation prepared by: \_\_\_\_\_

To accept this quotation, sign here and return:

Thank you for your business!

201-3300 NORWELL DRIVE, NANAIMO BC, V9T3Y7

# Cedar Community Association Profit & Loss April 2017 through January 2018

	Apr '17 - Jan 18
Income Donations Cedar Lions Club Donations - Other	700.00 540.83
Total Donations	1,240.83
Interest Memberships Miscellaneous Income Rebates Rentals Miscellaneous	3.86 75.00 50.00 1,853.27 7,269.92
YP Drama Group Swap meet	3,817.25
Total Rentals	23,112.17
Total Income	26,335.13
Expense Hall security Advertising Bank charges Utilities	530.68 135.00 40.00
Natural gas Hydro	1,104.89 4,219.72
Total Utilities	5,324.61
GST/HST Expenses Insurance Liability Insurance Insurance - Other	752.11 225.00 4,898.00
Total Insurance	5,123.00
Janitorial Waste removal Hall cleaning	1,069.90 5,075.00
Total Janitorial	6,144.90
Professional Fees	414.29
Property expenses Repairs & maintenance Supplies	70.00 5,794.63 1,378.94
Telephone	394.20
Total Expense	26,102.36
t Income	232.77

## Cedar Community Association Balance Sheet As of January 31, 2018

	Jan 31, 18
ASSETS Current Assets Chequing/Savings Island Savings CU account Gaming Commission grant	22,963.48 0.00
Total Chequing/Savings	22,963.48
Total Current Assets	22,963.48
Fixed Assets Machinery & equipment	2,026.66
Total Fixed Assets	2,026.66
Other Assets Land & buildings	146,000.00
Total Other Assets	146,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS	170,990.14
LIABILITIES & EQUITY Liabilities Current Liabilities Accounts Payable Accounts Payable	959.02
Total Accounts Payable	959.02
Other Current Liabilities CRA tax Security deposits	2,145.87 666.00
Total Other Current Liabilities	2,811.87
Total Current Liabilities	3,770.89
Total Liabilities	3,770.89
Equity Opening Bal Equity Retained Earnings Net Income	156,597.23 10,389.25 232.77
Total Equity	167,219.25
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY	170,990.14

# Cedar Community Association Transactions by Account As of January 31, 2018

		As of January 31, 2018			
	Date	Num	Name	Debit	Credit
Island Savings CU account					A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR A
	01/04/2018		Alberta Millership	262.50	
	01/05/2018		Marsha Sampson	270.80	
	01/05/2018		NOAH	210.00	
	01/11/2018		Aunty Penny's	75.00	
	01/22/2018		Ham Happenings	100.00	
	01/29/2018		Jackie Moad	262.50	
	01/31/2018		Bank interest	0.40	
				1,181.20	
	01/03/2018	806	Raven Hill Media		435.00
	01/03/2018	807	Pacific Linen Supply		67.33
	01/03/2018	808	Polaris Solutions		4,898.00
	01/03/2018	100	BC Hydro		1,027.06
	01/03/2018	101	FortisBC		307.24
	01/26/2018	809	Mike Looyen		350.00
	01/26/2018	810	Ed Haaland Trucking		210.00
	01/26/2018	811	Bruce Rowland		356.50
Total Island Savings CU account					7,651.13
DTAL				325	-6,469.93

TO